
Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - GIOVANISSIMI 

(F)

Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  12231 JOLLY SKATE  23.36FELEPPA FRANCESCA MARIA

 2  2981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  20.66DIAMANTI GRETA

 3  3981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  17.93D'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA

 4  43888 AURORA S.C.  17.90COPPOLARO ERIKA

 5  53474 PIAN DUE TORRI  16.47CRISCUOLO SANDRA

 6  63888 AURORA S.C.  16.27GIUGNI SAMOA

 7  7981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  16.17PACCHIAROTTI CAMILLA

 8  83888 AURORA S.C.  13.47SIMONCINI ALESSIA

 9  93888 AURORA S.C.  13.10MASI GIADA

 10  10981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  11.79FITRZYK MALGORZATA ELZBIETA

 11  113474 PIAN DUE TORRI  10.17MAGLIETTA MATILDE

 12  123771 SKATING LIDO  10.13BALDI SOFIA
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Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - GIOVANISSIMI 

(F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 10.90  12.46  0.0  23.362231 JOLLY SKATEFELEPPA FRANCESCA MARIA 1
 7.80  12.86  0.0  20.66981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.DIAMANTI GRETA 2
 9.07  8.86  0.0  17.93981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.D'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA 3
 8.70  9.20  0.0  17.903888 AURORA S.C.COPPOLARO ERIKA 4
 9.07  7.40  0.0  16.473474 PIAN DUE TORRICRISCUOLO SANDRA 5
 8.67  7.60  0.0  16.273888 AURORA S.C.GIUGNI SAMOA 6
 8.63  7.54  0.0  16.17981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.PACCHIAROTTI CAMILLA 7
 5.80  7.67  0.0  13.473888 AURORA S.C.SIMONCINI ALESSIA 8
 5.57  7.53  0.0  13.103888 AURORA S.C.MASI GIADA 9
 7.13  5.66 -1.0  11.79981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.FITRZYK MALGORZATA ELZBIETA 10
 5.43  5.74 -1.0  10.173474 PIAN DUE TORRIMAGLIETTA MATILDE 11
 6.40  4.73 -1.0  10.133771 SKATING LIDOBALDI SOFIA 12

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA Referee EMR MARABINI SARA

Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO

Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

16:43:07

Verified [DT402M-1D54IJH-1K23PL0-OI4UV2]

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved.02/03/2024



Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - GIOVANISSIMI (F)

Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FELEPPA FRANCESCA MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  3.80 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.20 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 10.90 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 10.90  12.46  0.00  23.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.580.8

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.250.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.46

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIAMANTI GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 0 +1 +1  4.20 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 +1 +1 +2  0.00 0.00NLCCS  2 Dance Step No Level Choreographic 

Pose

 0.10 0 0 +1  3.60 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 7.80 7.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 7.80  12.86  0.00  20.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.830.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.75  4.330.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  4.75  4.170.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.86

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

D'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 0  2.87 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.20 -1 0 -1  2.80 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 0 0  3.40 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.07 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 9.07  8.86  0.00  17.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.25  2.75  2.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.86

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COPPOLARO ERIKA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 8.70 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 8.70  9.20  0.00  17.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.20

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRISCUOLO SANDRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 +1 0  3.60 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  2.60 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 9.07 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.07  7.40  0.00  16.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  2.00  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  1.75  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.00  1.75  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIUGNI SAMOA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  3.10 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.13 -1 -1 0  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 8.67 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 8.67  7.60  0.00  16.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.60

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PACCHIAROTTI CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.50 -2 -2 -1  3.00 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 8.63 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 8.63  7.54  0.00  16.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.54

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SIMONCINI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  3.10 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NLCCS  3 Dance Step No Level Choreographic 

Pose

 5.80 6.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 5.80  7.67  0.00  13.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MASI GIADA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -2 0 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.13 -1 -1 0  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 5.57 6.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 5.57  7.53  0.00  13.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.53

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FITRZYK MALGORZATA ELZBIETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -2 -1 -1  2.73 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.80 -3 -2 -3  1.70 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 7.13 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 7.13  5.66 -1.00  11.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.25  1.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.66

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGLIETTA MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -2 -1  2.73 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 5.43 6.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 5.43  5.74 -1.00  10.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.670.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.670.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.74

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BALDI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.90 -3 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -2 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.80 -2 -3 -3  1.70 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 6.40 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 6.40  4.73 -1.00  10.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.25  1.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.00  1.330.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.25  1.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.73

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 EMR MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
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